All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
HORIZONS CHURCH MOUNT CLARE, 8/2/2010 00586063-02 Pending
WV

CORNERSTONE HEALTHCRE IRVINE, CA 7/30/2010 00586023-01 Pending
PLUS REIT INC
CAMP CREEK CHIRCH OF ATLANTA, GA 7/28/2010 00585986-02 Pending
CHRIST INC
GEOVAX LABS INC SMYRNA, GA 7/28/2010 00585985-01 Pending

Number of Registration Filings: 4

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
ALION SCIENCE & MCLEAN, VA 7/30/2010 00586045-08 Not Disallowed

TECHNOLOGY CORP
Number of Exemption Filings: 1

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586228-05 Pending-Cleared
1023 ETF ALLOCATION
PORTFOLIO SERIES 4

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586226-05 Pending-Cleared
1023 ETF DIVERSIFIED

GROWTH PORTFOLIO SERIES

2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586227-05 Pending-Cleared
1023 ETF DIVERSIFIED

INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES

2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586224-05 Pending-Cleared
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 274

BUILD AMERICA BONDS

INCOME TR 10 20 YEAR

SERIES 18

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586223-05 Pending-Cleared
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 275

BUILD AMERICA BONDS

INCOME TR SERIES 47
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 276
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 48

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 277
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR 10 20 YEAR
SERIES 19

1ST TR COMBINED SERIES
324 BUILD AMERICA BONDS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 16

FT 2517 WORLDWIDE
ECONOMIC RECOVERY
PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

FT 2521 HIGH YIELD INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 34

FT 2526 STRATEGIC INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 31

FT 2543 GLOBAL BOND
INCOME PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 16

TX EX SECURITIES TR
NATIONAL TR 465

BLACKROCK CAPITAL
APPRECIATION FUND INC
BLACKROCK SHARES

FT 2522 DIVIDEND & INCOME
PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 23

FT 2524 EQUITY CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 12

FT 2534 SENIOR LOAN &
LIMITED DURATION PLUS
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 19

FT 2536 INTEREST RATE
HEDGE PORTFOLIO SERIES
12

FT 2563 TAX ADVANTAGED
MUNICIPLE CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 12

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Division
Location Date File Number
Received
OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586222-05

OAKBROOK, IL 8/6/2010 00586225-05
WHEATON, IL 8/5/2010 00586193-05
WHEATON, IL 8/5/2010 00586190-05
WHEATON, IL 8/5/2010 00586201-05
WHEATON, IL 8/5/2010 00586191-05
WHEATON, IL 8/5/2010 00586192-05
MONUMENT, CO  8/5/2010 00586194-05
WILMINGTON, DE  8/3/2010 00586077-03
WHEATON, IL 8/3/2010 00586069-05
WHEATON, IL 8/3/2010 00586070-05
WHEATON, IL 8/3/2010 00586072-05
WHEATON, IL 8/3/2010 00586073-05
WHEATON, IL 8/3/2010 00586071-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

T ROWE PRICE
INSTITUTIONAL INCOME
FUNDS INC
TRPINSTITUTIONAL
FLOATING RATE FUND TRP
INSTITUTIONAL FLOATING
RATE FUND F CL

DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 7

FT 2514 BALANCED INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 25

FT 2516 HIGH DIVIDEND
EQUITY PORTFOLIO SERIES 2

MANAGERS TR 1 MANAGERS
AMB TSCM GROWTH EQUITY
FUND INSTITUTIONAL CLASS

MANAGERS TR 1 MANAGERS
AMB TSCM GROWTH EQUITY
FUND INVESTOR CLASS

MANAGERS TR 1 MANAGERS
AMB TSCM GROWTH EQUITY
FUND SERVICE CLASS

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 912
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 613

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 914
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 614

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 915
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 615

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 916
QUALITY MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR 27TH LTD
MATURITY SERIES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
1018 PREFERRED
SECURITIES PORTFOLIO
SERIES 29

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
1022 DOW JONES TOTAL
MARKET PORTFOLIO
ENHANCED INDEX STRATGY
2010 4

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Division
Location Date

Received

BALTIMORE, MD 8/3/2010
MONUMENT, CO 8/2/2010
WHEATON, IL 8/2/2010
WHEATON, IL 8/2/2010
MILWAUKEE, WI  7/30/2010
MILWAUKEE, WI  7/30/2010
MILWAUKEE, WI 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010

File Number

00586068-03

00586060-05

00586062-05

00586061-05

00586034-03

00586035-03

00586036-03

00586041-05

00586042-05

00586043-05

00586040-05

00586039-05

00586037-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
1022 ENHANCED SECTOR
STRATEGY SECTOR
ROTATION PORTFOLIO 2010 4

1ST TR COMBINED SERIES
223 BUILD AMERICA BONDS
PORTFOLIO 10 20 YEAR
SERIES 6

BNY MELLON FUNDS TR BNY
MELLON LARGE CAP MARKET
OPPORTUNITIES FUND CLASS
M

BNY MELLON FUNDS TR BNY
MELLON LARGE CAP MARKET
OPPORTUNITIES FUND
INVESTOR SHARES

BNY MELLON FUNDS TR BNY
MELLON TAX SENSITIVE
LARGE CAP MULTI
STRATEGY FUND CLASS M

BNY MELLON FUNDS TR BNY
MELLON TAX SENSITIVE
LARGE CAP MULTI
STRATEGY FUND INVESTOR
SHARES

FT 2479 DOW TARGET 10 AUG
10 TERM 8 31 11

FT 2479 DOW TARGET DVD
AUG 10 TERM 10 31 11

FT 2479 TARGET FOCUS AUG
10 TERM 10 31 11

FT 2479 TARGET TRIAD AUG
10 TERM 10 31 11

FT 2479 TARGET VIP AUG 10
TERM 10 31 11

FT 2510 WATER UTILITY &
INFRASTRUCTURE SELECT
PORTFOLIO SERIES 17

FT 2525 MARKET
OPPORTUNITIES PORTFOLIO
SERIES 5

FT 2540 ENERGY SELECT
PORTFOLIO SERIES 35

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS A
SHARES

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
OAKBROOK, IL 7/30/2010
WHEATON, IL 7/28/2010

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

WHEATON, IL

DENVER, CO

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

File Number

00586038-05

00585991-05

00586012-03

00586010-03

00586011-03

00586009-03

00585990-05

00585989-05

00585992-05

00585988-05

00585987-05

00585995-05

00585993-05

00585994-05

00586003-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS C
SHARES

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS D
SHARES

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS |
SHARES

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS S
SHARES

JANUS INVESTMENT FUND
PERKINS VALUE PLUS
INCOME FUND CLASS T
SHARES

MANNING & NAPIER FUND INC

DIVIDEND FOCUS SERIES

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2 ASG
MANAGED FUTURES
STRATEGY FUND CLASS A

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2 ASG
MANAGED FUTURES
STRATEGY FUND CLASS C

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2 ASG
MANAGED FUTURES
STRATEGY FUND CLASS Y

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2
WESTPEAK ACTIVEBETAB
EQUITY FUND CLASS A

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2
WESTPEAK ACTIVEBETAB
EQUITY FUND CLASS C

NATIXIS FUNDS TR 2
WESTPEAK ACTIVEBETAB
EQUITY FUND CLASS Y

BUILD AMERICA BOND LTD
MATURITY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 4 AM SMC FIM
PORTFOLIO

BUILD AMERICA BOND
PORTFOLIO SERIES 15 AN
SMC FIM PORTFOLIO

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

MONUMENT, CO

MONUMENT, CO

Division
Location Date

Received
DENVER, CO 7/28/2010
DENVER, CO 7/28/2010
DENVER, CO 7/28/2010
DENVER, CO 7/28/2010
DENVER, CO 7/28/2010
FAIRPORT, NY 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010
BOSTON, MA 7/28/2010

7/26/2010

7/26/2010

File Number

00586005-03

00586007-03

00586004-03

00586006-03

00586008-03

00586013-03

00586014-03

00586016-03

00586018-03

00586015-03

00586017-03

00586019-03

00585955-05

00585954-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 698 HEALTH CARE
PORTFOLIO SERIES 11

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PROTFOLIOS
SERIES 698 UTILITIES
PORTFOLIO SERIES 12

FT 2478 INCOME ALLOCATION
CLOSED END AUG 10

FT 2511 HEALTH CARE
SELECT PROTFOLIO SERIES
17

TAX EXEMPT MUNICIPAL
PORTFOLIO INTERMEDIATE
SERIES 16 AM SMC FIM
PORTFOLIO

Division
Location Date File Number
Received
LISLE, IL 7/26/2010 00585953-05
LISLE, IL 7/26/2010 00585952-05
WHEATON, IL 7/26/2010 00585951-05
WHEATON, IL 7/26/2010 00585950-05

MONUMENT, CO  7/26/2010 = 00585956-05

Number of Investment Company Filings: 66

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

CROWDGATHER INC

LIVING WORD CHRISTIAN
CENTER

EXPO HEALTH SCIENCES
FUND LP

MONDRIAN FOCUSED
EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY
FUND LP

MONDRIAN GLOBAL EQUITY
FUND LP

D&S ENERGY CORP

FSC DOLLAR GENERAL GA
LLC

GOLD CREST MINES INC

INTERACTIVE BROKERS
GROUP LLC IBG

PEAK6 PERFORMANCE FUND
LLC

BRONTE CAPITAL CALISTO
FUND LP

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Location Date File Number
Received
WOODLAND 8/6/2010 00586230-07
HILLS, CA
GRAND RAPIDS, 8/6/2010 00586231-07
Ml
LOS ANGELES, 8/5/2010 00586195-07
CA
WILMINGTON, DE  8/5/2010 00586197-07
WILMINGTON, DE  8/5/2010 00586196-07
LAS VEGAS, NV 8/4/2010 00586079-07
AVON BY THE 8/4/2010 00586078-07
SEA, NJ
SPOKANE, WA 8/3/2010 00586075-07
GREENWICH, CT  8/3/2010 00586074-07
CHICAGO, IL 8/3/2010 00586076-07
MADISON, WI 8/2/2010 00586065-07

Status
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location

EUTHYMICS BIOSCIENCE INC = BRAINTREE, MA

WALTON PECAN WOODS SCOTTSDALE, AZ
DEVELOPEMENT LP

WINDSTORM INTERTAINMENT = EVANSTON, IL
LLC

MURVIN & MEIER OIL CO BARRINGTON, IL
SOTEIRA INC NATICK, MA

ENERGY CAPITAL PARTNERS SHORT HILLS, NJ
2ALP

ROUNDTABLE HEALTCARE
CAPITAL PARTNERS 2 LP

ROUNDTABLE HEALTCARE
PARTNERS 3 LP

LAKE FOREST, IL

LAKE FOREST, IL

BAKKEN SHALE BIG SKY JV 2 SAN ANTONIO,
X
CROWN DODSON 7 JOINT CARROLLTON,
VENTURE TX
CAPITAL GROWTH PLANNING EL CAJON, CA
INC
GOLDLEAF EQUITY LOS ANGELES,
PARTNERS LLC CA

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 23

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location

CITY WIDE FRANCHISE CO
INC

JACKSON HEWITT INC
MOM CORPS FRANCHISE CO

LENEXA, KS

PARSIPPANY, NJ
MARIETTA, GA

LLC

RENAISSANCE EXECUTIVE LA JOLLA, CA
FORUMS INC

PB Art Franchise, Inc. / Brow Art Riverview, FL
23

EXPRESS TAX SERVICE INC JACKSONVILLE,

FL

FIREHOUSE OF AMERICA JACKSONVILLE,

LLC / Area Representative FL
Franchise

JOHNNY ROCKETS LICENSING LAKE FOREST,
CORP CA

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Date
Received

8/2/2010
8/2/2010

8/2/2010

7/30/2010
7/29/2010
7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/27/2010

7/27/2010

7/26/2010

7/26/2010

Date
Received
8/6/2010

8/5/2010
8/5/2010

8/5/2010

8/4/2010 3

8/4/2010

8/4/2010

8/4/2010

File Number

00586067-07
00586064-07

00586066-07

00586044-07
00586024-07
00585996-07

00585998-07

00585997-07

00585975-07

00585974-07

00585958-07

00585957-07

File Number

601266

601248
601261

601249

601245

601262

601264

601263

Status

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Status
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 7/26/2010 through 8/6/2010

Legal Name / Trade Name

MGM LIQUOR STORES INC
MAD SCIENCE GROUP
TAF FRANCHISING / THE

ATHLETES FOOT

H&R BLOCK TAX SERVICES

LLC

PIGGLY WIGGLY MIDWEST

LLC

Global Orange Development,
LLC / BIGGBY COFFEE

KOKO FITCLUP LLC

AA Decorative Concrete, Inc. / All
American Decorative Concrete

FIREHOUSE OF AMERICA LLC

HRG AFFILIATES LLC

1 800 FLOWERS.COM
FRANCHISE CO INC / 1 800

Flowers
GO GROUP LLC

METAL SUPERMARKETS

CORP

ARCpoint Franchise Group,

LLC. / ARCpoint

NATHANS FAMOUS SYSTEMS

INC

Number of Franchise Filings: 23

Location

ST PAUL, MN
MONTREAL, QC
NORCROSS, GA

KANSAS CITY,
MO

SHEBOYGAN, WI
East Lansing, Ml

NORWELL, MA

Kennesaw, GA

JACKSONVILLE,
FL

STAMFORD, CT
CARLE PLACE,
NY
COLUMBIA, MD

Mississauga ON
L6T 475, ON

Greenville, SC

WESTBURY, NY

Date
Received

8/4/2010
8/2/2010
8/2/2010

7/30/2010

7/30/2010

7/29/2010

7/29/2010
7/28/2010

7/28/2010

7/28/2010
7/27/2010

7/27/2010
7/27/2010

7/26/2010

7/26/2010

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Takeover Filing Reference

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

8/9/2010 7:21:42 AM

Division

Date Received

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

File Number

601247
601254
601260

601251

601250

601234

601238
601233

601237

601235
601227

601228
601229

601223

601231

Status

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
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